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Bakshi, Vivek <vivek.bakshi@tax.virginia.gov>

RE: [External] Re: Transient Occupancy Tax Work Group 
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Stephanie Gilfeather <sgilfeather@expediagroup.com> Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 8:11 PM
To: "Bakshi, Vivek" <vivek.bakshi@tax.virginia.gov>
Cc: Stephanie Gilfeather <sgilfeather@expediagroup.com>

Hi Vivek,

 

Thank you for coordaining this, and it certainly is an honor to be appointed.  I am blocked on June 21-25, but I am
otherwise available during the two week block.

 

As for written comments or concerns to be addressed at the first meeting, We would simply like to define the purpose of
this study group, which in our opinion is to identify opportunities for efficiencies, standardization, and published guidance
in order to reduce the burden on accommodation intermediaries while still ensuring taxes are remitted to the local
governments timely and accurately.  We are looking forward to learning more from the other stakeholders about issues
that should be addressed from their perspective.

 

Thank you!

 

 

From: Bakshi, Vivek <vivek.bakshi@tax.virginia.gov>  
Sent: Friday, June 3, 2022 12:13 PM 
To: Katie Boyle <kboyle@vaco.org>; Dean Lynch <dlynch@vaco.org>; Michelle Gowdy <mgowdy@vml.org>; Philip J.
Kellam <pkellam@vbgov.com>; Jeff Shafer (Jeff.Shafer@harrisonburgva.gov) <Jeff.Shafer@harrisonburgva.gov>; Robert
Melvin <robert@vrlta.org>; gov.affairs@ahla.com; David Skiles <dskiles@vectrecorp.com>;
rjordan@advantusstrategies.com; adam.melita@norfolk.gov; jay.doshi@fairfaxcounty.gov; Sharon Sykes
<ssykes@ahla.com>; Stephanie Gilfeather <sgilfeather@expediagroup.com>; kburcher@advantusstrategies.com;
Alan.Maher@airbnb.com; Vincent.Frillici@airbnb.com 
Cc: Joseph Mayer <joseph.mayer@tax.virginia.gov>; Collins, Kristin <kristin.collins@tax.virginia.gov>; Vivek Bakshi
<vivek.bakshi@tax.virginia.gov> 
Subject: [External] Re: Transient Occupancy Tax Work Group

 

Dear Interested Parties,

 

Thank you to everyone for your timely nominations for the work group.  The list below reflects the responses we received
from each group:

 

VML - Adam Melita

VACO - Jay Doshi

Commissioners of the Revenue Assoc. - Maggie Ragon
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